Share Options have been cancelled during the Option Offers.

Immediately after the SPA Closing but prior to the making of the Offers, the Offeror and its
Concert Parties were interested in 2,405,734,062 Shares, representing approximately 71.47%
of the then issued Shares. Immediately after the close of the Offers, and taking into account
the valid acceptances in respect of 498,325,778 Offer Shares, the Offeror and its Concert
Parties are interested in an aggregate of 2,904,059,840 Shares, representing approximately
86.28% of the issued Shares as at the date of this joint announcement.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately after
the SPA Closing but prior to the making of the Offers; and (ii) immediately after the close of
the Offers (taking into account the valid acceptances in respect of 498,325,778 Offer Shares)
and as at the date of this joint announcement:

Immediately after the SPA
Closing but prior to

the making of the Offers

Immediately after
the close of the Offers

(taking into account the
valid acceptances

in respect of 498,325,778 Offer
Shares) and as at the date of

this joint announcement
No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

The Offeror 2,340,904,131 69.54 2,839,229,909 84.35
Tides Holdings II Ltd. (Note) 64,829,931 1.93 64,829,931 1.93

The Offeror and its
Concert Parties (Note) 2,405,734,062 71.47 2,904,059,840 86.28

Public shareholders 960,301,647 28.53 461,975,869 13.72

Total 3,366,035,709 100.00 3,366,035,709 100.00

Note:

Tides Holdings II Ltd. is held by other funds managed by affiliates of The Blackstone Group L.P. and is a
Concert Party of the Offeror.

HSBC is the financial adviser to the Offeror in respect of the Offers. Accordingly, HSBC and members of the
HSBC Group are presumed to be acting in concert with the Offeror in relation to the Company in accordance
with class 5 of the definition of “acting in concert” under the Takeovers Code (except in respect of Shares held
by exempt principal traders or exempt fund managers, in each case recognised by the Executive as such for the
purpose of the Takeovers Code, and also excluding Shares of non-discretionary investment clients of the HSBC